

2020 18th Avenue Relocation Project (#7107356)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

06/16/2020 01:30 PM CDT

					Sunrise Trucking & Excavating LLC		Haas Sons, Inc.		PGA Inc.		Pember Companies, Inc.		Janke General Contractors		Earth Inc.	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Part 1 - Base</b>																
1	203.0300	Remove Pylon Sign	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,718.00	\$21,718.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
2	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	lf	1700	\$1.65	\$2,805.00	\$2.50	\$4,250.00	\$3.00	\$5,100.00	\$3.50	\$5,950.00	\$4.00	\$6,800.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00
3	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	312	\$3.40	\$1,060.80	\$5.00	\$1,560.00	\$4.00	\$1,248.00	\$6.00	\$1,872.00	\$4.00	\$1,248.00	\$20.00	\$6,240.00
4	204.0205	Remove Utility Poles	Ea	3	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
5	204.0210.S	Removing Manholes	Ea	3	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$405.00	\$1,215.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
6	204.0220	Removing Inlets	Ea	3	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
7	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	lf	240	\$7.50	\$1,800.00	\$11.00	\$2,640.00	\$18.00	\$4,320.00	\$11.00	\$2,640.00	\$7.50	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00
8	205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	250	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$29.00	\$7,250.00	\$68.00	\$17,000.00
9	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	1160	\$24.00	\$27,840.00	\$26.00	\$30,160.00	\$22.00	\$25,520.00	\$28.00	\$32,480.00	\$33.50	\$38,860.00	\$30.00	\$34,800.00
10	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	250	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.03	\$757.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.05	\$762.50	\$3.20	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
11	460.6223.S	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	Ton	400	\$77.10	\$30,840.00	\$77.90	\$31,160.00	\$74.50	\$29,800.00	\$77.90	\$31,160.00	\$81.00	\$32,400.00	\$77.00	\$30,800.00
12	460.6224.S	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	Ton	310	\$72.46	\$22,462.60	\$73.25	\$22,707.50	\$76.80	\$23,808.00	\$73.20	\$22,692.00	\$76.10	\$23,591.00	\$73.00	\$22,630.00
13	520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	Ea	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$512.76	\$512.76	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	601.0408.S	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24" Type D	lf	390	\$28.50	\$11,115.00	\$15.02	\$5,857.80	\$22.00	\$8,580.00	\$28.50	\$11,115.00	\$23.10	\$9,009.00	\$33.00	\$12,870.00
15	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30" Type D	lf	1260	\$14.25	\$17,955.00	\$15.86	\$19,983.60	\$19.00	\$23,940.00	\$14.25	\$17,955.00	\$19.95	\$25,137.00	\$18.00	\$22,680.00
16	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	Sq Ft	6600	\$4.30	\$28,380.00	\$5.48	\$36,168.00	\$4.75	\$31,350.00	\$4.30	\$28,380.00	\$5.00	\$33,000.00	\$5.00	\$33,000.00
17	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	Sq Ft	855	\$6.50	\$5,557.50	\$5.98	\$5,112.90	\$6.00	\$5,130.00	\$6.50	\$5,557.50	\$6.30	\$5,386.50	\$6.20	\$5,301.00
18	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural	Sq Ft	132	\$52.00	\$6,864.00	\$50.00	\$6,600.00	\$48.00	\$6,336.00	\$52.00	\$6,864.00	\$50.45	\$6,659.40	\$42.00	\$5,544.00
19	608.0412	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV	lf	180	\$46.25	\$8,325.00	\$66.75	\$12,015.00	\$68.85	\$12,393.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$63.00	\$11,340.00	\$69.00	\$12,420.00
20	608.0418	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV	lf	36	\$41.35	\$1,488.60	\$75.50	\$2,718.00	\$63.66	\$2,291.76	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$144.00	\$5,184.00	\$79.00	\$2,844.00
21	611.2004	Manhole 4 foot Diameter	Ea	2	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,211.66	\$2,423.32	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
22	611.2005	Manhole 5 foot Diameter	Ea	1	\$4,970.00	\$4,970.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,735.55	\$2,735.55	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$5,830.00	\$5,830.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
23	611.0420	Reconstructing Manholes (Storm and Sanitary)	Ea	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,251.00	\$2,502.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
24	611.0535.S	Manhole Covers Type J-Special (Storm and Sanitary)	Ea	3	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$755.00	\$2,265.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
25	611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	Ea	6	\$621.00	\$3,726.00	\$875.00	\$5,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$860.00	\$5,160.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00
26	611.0715	Manhole Cover Neenah R-1500	Ea	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
27	611.1230	Catch Basins 2x3-Ft	Ea	6	\$1,270.00	\$7,620.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,118.88	\$12,713.28	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,551.00	\$9,306.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
28	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,634.26	\$16,634.26	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
29	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	7	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$41.55	\$290.85	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
30	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed and Fertilizer, Mulch	Sq Yd	3275	\$6.75	\$22,106.25	\$2.23	\$7,303.25	\$6.20	\$20,305.00	\$6.00	\$19,650.00	\$9.00	\$29,475.00	\$6.00	\$19,650.00
31	628.1504	Silt Fence	lf	455	\$2.50	\$1,137.50	\$2.40	\$1,092.00	\$5.45	\$2,479.75	\$2.00	\$910.00	\$3.00	\$1,365.00	\$3.00	\$1,365.00
32	628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	lf	455	\$0.01	\$4.55	\$0.25	\$113.75	\$1.25	\$568.75	\$0.10	\$45.50	\$0.01	\$4.55	\$0.10	\$45.50
33	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	6	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$35.55	\$213.30	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$70.00	\$420.00
34	628.7560	Tracking Pad	Ea	2	\$996.00	\$1,992.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
35	634.0814	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2 Inchx14-ft	Ea	6	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$161.50	\$969.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$217.00	\$1,302.00	\$256.00	\$1,536.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00

					Sunrise Trucking & Excavating LLC		Haas Sons, Inc.		PGA Inc.		Pember Companies, Inc.		Janke General Contractors		Earth Inc.	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
36	637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	31	\$20.00	\$620.00	\$19.50	\$604.50	\$20.00	\$620.00	\$17.00	\$527.00	\$29.80	\$923.80	\$25.00	\$775.00
37	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,518.00	\$2,518.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,518.00	\$2,518.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,645.00	\$2,645.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
38	646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4"	lf	540	\$1.80	\$972.00	\$1.80	\$972.00	\$1.80	\$972.00	\$1.80	\$972.00	\$1.90	\$1,026.00	\$2.00	\$1,080.00
39	646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8"	lf	380	\$3.60	\$1,368.00	\$3.60	\$1,368.00	\$3.60	\$1,368.00	\$3.60	\$1,368.00	\$3.80	\$1,444.00	\$3.80	\$1,444.00
40	646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	Ea	23	\$290.00	\$6,670.00	\$290.00	\$6,670.00	\$290.00	\$6,670.00	\$290.00	\$6,670.00	\$304.55	\$7,004.65	\$300.00	\$6,900.00
41	646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	Ea	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$315.05	\$1,575.25	\$310.00	\$1,550.00
42	646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18"	lf	105	\$13.50	\$1,417.50	\$13.50	\$1,417.50	\$13.50	\$1,417.50	\$13.50	\$1,417.50	\$14.20	\$1,491.00	\$14.00	\$1,470.00
43	646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6"	lf	425	\$12.50	\$5,312.50	\$12.50	\$5,312.50	\$12.50	\$5,312.50	\$12.50	\$5,312.50	\$13.15	\$5,588.75	\$13.00	\$5,525.00
44	646.8220	Marking Island Nose Epoxy	Ea	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$289.00	\$289.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
45	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	lf	355	\$3.00	\$1,065.00	\$2.50	\$887.50	\$3.50	\$1,242.50	\$2.70	\$958.50	\$4.00	\$1,420.00	\$7.00	\$2,485.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$260,767.06</b>		<b>\$276,554.45</b>		<b>\$291,983.67</b>		<b>\$307,316.00</b>		<b>\$359,295.90</b>		<b>\$360,458.50</b>